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1. MODULAR SYSTEM | 5MM | 10MM

Ø 10mmØ 5mm

3-PART-SYSTEM

1 Handle

2 Sheath

3 Insert
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ASSEMBLING

1. MODULAR SYSTEM | 5MM | 10MM
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DISASSEMBLING

1. MODULAR SYSTEM | 5MM | 10MM



1.1 MODULAR HANDLES

ASSEMBLING SHEATH

RATCHET ON/OFF

HF CONNECTION

RELEASE KEY

Ø 10mmØ 5mm

ROTATION MODULE
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1.1 | MODULAR SYSTEM
STANDARD MODULAR HANDLES

MODULAR SYSTEM | STANDARD MODULAR HANDLES

Ordering no. Description

EC-001-001 Laparoscopic modular handle with HF-connection

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-001 Laparoscopic modular handle with disengageable ratchet

Ø 10mmØ 5mm

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-009 Laparoscopic modular handle with french ratchet
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Ordering no. Description

ED-001-015 Laparoscopic modular handle with disengageable and 
stepless ratchet, ratchet release key

1.1 | MODULAR SYSTEM
STANDARD MODULAR HANDLES

MODULAR SYSTEM | STANDARD MODULAR HANDLES

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-016

Ø 10mmØ 5mm

Laparoscopic modular handle with stepless ratchet
ratchet release key
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MODULAR SYSTEM | OPTIONAL MODULAR HANDLES

1.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
OPTIONAL MODULAR HANDLES

Ø 10mmØ 5mm

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-007 Ring handle used for modular laparoscopic system 
with ratchet

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-011
Ring handle used for modular laparoscopic system
without ratchet

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-010 Metal Axial handle used for modular system
with spring and ratchet

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-012 Metal Axial handle used for modular system 
with spring and without ratchet

The handles are not available as a complete instrument
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MODULAR SYSTEM | OPTIONAL MODULAR HANDLES

1.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
OPTIONAL MODULAR HANDLES

Ø 10mmØ 5mm

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-014 PISTOL Metal Axial handle used for modular system
with spring and without ratchet

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-013 PISTOL Metal Axial handle used for modular system
with spring and ratchet

The handles are not available as a complete instrument



1.2 SHEATHS

Optional sheath
with luer lock

Standard sheath
without luer lock

Ø 10mmØ 5mm
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MODULAR SYSTEM | STANDARD SHEATHS FOR LAPAROSCOPIC HANDLES

1.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
STANDARD SHEATHS FOR LAPAROSCOPIC HANDLES

Ordering no. Diameter

EC-001-003-25

EC-001-003

Description

250mm

Length

360mmInsulated sheaths for modular system,
without Luer Lock Ø 5mm

Ø 5mm

EC-001-005 450mm

Ordering no. Diameter

EC-001-004

EC-001-006

Description

360mm

Length

450mm

Insulated sheaths for modular system,
without Luer Lock Ø 10mm

Ø 10mm
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MODULAR SYSTEM | OPTIONAL SHEATHS FOR LAPAROSCOPIC HANDLES

1.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
OPTIONAL SHEATHS FOR LAPAROSCOPIC HANDLES

Ø 5mm

Ordering no. DiameterDescription

250mm

Length

360mmTube sheaths for modular system,
with Luer Lock Ø 5mm

450mm

EC-001-003-25-LL

EC-001-003-LL

EC-001-005-LL

Ordering no. Diameter

EC-001-004-LL

EC-001-006-LL

Description

360mm

Length

450mm

Tube sheaths for modular system,
with Luer Lock Ø 10mm

Ø 10mm
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MODULAR SYSTEM | OPTIONAL SHEATHS FOR LAPAROSCOPIC HANDLES

1.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
OPTIONAL SHEATHS FOR LAPAROSCOPIC HANDLES

Ø 10mm

Ordering no. DiameterDescription Length

Ø 10mm

EC-001-012-LL

EC-001-014-LL

360mm

450mm

Tube sheaths for modular system, Ø 10mm reduced to Ø 5mm,
with Luer Lock

Ordering no. DiameterDescription Length

Ø 10mm

EC-001-012

EC-001-014

360mm

450mm

Tube sheaths for modular system, Ø 10mm reduced to Ø 5mm,
without Luer Lock



1.3 INSTRUMENTS

Ø 10mmØ 5mm
COMPLETE INSTRUMENT

HANDLE WITHOUT RATCHET
AND STANDARD SHEATH

COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
HANDLE WITH RATCHET
AND STANDARD SHEATH
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | SCISSORS

Scissors sets can only be ordered with handles
EC-001-001, ED-001-011 and ED-001-012

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | SCISSORS

Scissors,
straight,

double action 

EC-005-041-25

EC-005-041

EC-005-042

EC-005-043-25

EC-005-043

EC-005-04418mm

Peritoneal scissors,
serrated,

single action

10.5mm

EC-005-021-25

EC-005-021

EC-005-022

EC-005-023-25

EC-005-023

EC-005-024

Peritoneal scissors,
serrated, slim,
single action

11mm

EC-005-081-25

EC-005-081

EC-005-082

EC-005-083-25

EC-005-083

EC-005-084

Micro scissors,
straight, 

single action 
5.5mm

EC-005-051-25

EC-005-051

EC-005-052

EC-005-053-25

EC-005-053

EC-005-054

Micro scissors,
curved, very delicate,

single action
5.3mm

EC-005-351-25

EC-005-351

EC-005-352

EC-005-353-25

EC-005-353

EC-005-354

9mm

Hook scissors,
single action 

EC-005-031-25

EC-005-031

EC-005-032

EC-005-033-25

EC-005-033

EC-005-034
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | SCISSORS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | SCISSORS

15mm

METZENBAUM scissors,
curved, short,
double action

EC-005-001-25

EC-005-001

EC-005-002

EC-005-003-25

EC-005-003

EC-005-004

METZENBAUM scissors,
curved, serrated,

double action
17mm

EC-005-061-25

EC-005-061

EC-005-062

EC-005-063-25

EC-005-063

EC-005-064

20mm

Supercut METZENBAUM
scissors, curved, long,

double action  

EC-005-101-25

EC-005-101

EC-005-102

EC-005-103-25

EC-005-103

EC-005-104

17mm

METZENBAUM scissors,
curved, long,
double action

EC-005-013-25

EC-005-013

EC-005-014

EC-005-011-25

EC-005-011

EC-005-012

EC-005-311-25

EC-005-311

EC-005-312

EC-005-313-25

EC-005-313

EC-005-314

Mini METZENBAUM scissors, 
curved, 

double action
12mm

Scissors sets can only be ordered with handles
EC-001-001, ED-001-011 and ED-001-012

18mm

EC-005-093-25

EC-005-093

EC-005-094

EC-005-091-25

EC-005-091

EC-005-092

Supercut scissors,
straight,

double action
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

Dissecting- and grasping forceps,
blunt with spoon,

double action

Dissecting- and grasping forceps,
with big resevoir, blunt,

double action

Dissecting- and grasping forceps, 
double action 

Dissecting- and grasping forceps,
blunt,

double action

Dissecting- and grasping forceps,
fenestrated,

double action 

Dissecting forceps,
flat, tapered,
double action  

9.5mm

15mm

16mm

14mm

13.5mm

13.5mm

EC-005-151-25

EC-005-151

EC-005-152

EC-005-153-25

EC-005-153

EC-005-154

EC-005-161-25

EC-005-161

EC-005-162

EC-005-163-25

EC-005-163

EC-005-164

EC-005-481-25

EC-005-481

EC-005-482

EC-005-483-25

EC-005-483

EC-005-484

EC-005-211-25

EC-005-211

EC-005-212

EC-005-213-25

EC-005-213

EC-005-214

EC-005-501-25

EC-005-501

EC-005-502

EC-005-503-25

EC-005-503

EC-005-504

EC-005-113-25

EC-005-113

EC-005-114

EC-005-111-25

EC-005-111

EC-005-112
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

EC-005-471-25

EC-005-471

EC-005-472

EC-005-473-25

EC-005-473

EC-005-474

EC-005-121-25

EC-005-121

EC-005-122

EC-005-123-25

EC-005-123

EC-005-124

EC-005-441-25

EC-005-441

EC-005-442

EC-005-443-25

EC-005-443

EC-005-444

EC-005-451-25

EC-005-451

EC-005-452

EC-005-453-25

EC-005-453

EC-005-454

EC-005-271-25

EC-005-271

EC-005-272

EC-005-273-25

EC-005-273

EC-005-274

EC-005-243-25

EC-005-243

EC-005-244

EC-005-241-25

EC-005-241

EC-005-242

MARYLAND dissecting forceps, 
long,

double action

Strong TC, grasping forceps,
rough serrated,
double action

Dissecting forceps,
pointed, with spoon,

double action

MARYLAND dissecting forceps, 
conical,

double action

MARYLAND dissecting forceps,
cross serrated,
double action

17mm

13.5mm

17.5mm

16.5mm

29mm

20mm

MARYLAND dissecting forceps, 
double action
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

EC-005-181-25

EC-005-181

EC-005-182

EC-005-183-25

EC-005-183

EC-005-184

EC-005-521-25

EC-005-521

EC-005-522

EC-005-523-25

EC-005-523

EC-005-524

EC-005-131-25

EC-005-131

EC-005-132

EC-005-133-25

EC-005-133

EC-005-134

EC-005-511-25

EC-005-511

EC-005-512

EC-005-513-25

EC-005-513

EC-005-514

EC-005-141-25

EC-005-141

EC-005-142

EC-005-143-25

EC-005-143

EC-005-144

EC-005-393-25

EC-005-393

EC-005-394

EC-005-391-25

EC-005-391

EC-005-392

DOLPHIN dissecting forceps,
short,

double action

DOLPHIN dissecting forceps,
long,

double action

26mm

DOLPHIN dissecting forceps, 
double action

Dissecting- and grasping forceps,
fenestrated,

double action

DOLPHIN dissecting forceps,
with reservoir,
double action

13.5mm

16mm

17.5mm

KELLY dissecting- and
grasping forceps,

double action
11mm

21.5mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

EC-005-301-25

EC-005-301

EC-005-302

EC-005-303-25

EC-005-303

EC-005-304

EC-005-331-25

EC-005-331

EC-005-332

EC-005-333-25

EC-005-333

EC-005-334

EC-005-431-25

EC-005-431

EC-005-432

EC-005-433-25

EC-005-433

EC-005-434

EC-005-421-25

EC-005-421

EC-005-422

EC-005-423-25

EC-005-423

EC-005-424

EC-005-171-25

EC-005-171

EC-005-172

EC-005-173-25

EC-005-173

EC-005-174

EC-005-233-25

EC-005-233

EC-005-234

EC-005-231-25

EC-005-231

EC-005-232

Dissecting forceps, 
fine serrated, straight,

single action

Slim dissecting forceps,
cross serrated,

single action

 Atraumatic dissecting- and 
grasping forceps,

fenestrated, curved,
single action

16mm

REDDICK-OLSEN dissecting- 
and grasping forceps, 

double action

90° MIXTER dissecting- and
grasping forceps, 

double action

45° MIXTER dissecting- and
grasping forceps, 

double action 

17.5mm

13.5mm

18mm

16.5mm

13.5mm

20mm

17.5mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

ED-005-011-25

ED-005-011

ED-005-012

ED-005-013-25

ED-005-013

ED-005-014

ED-005-491-25

ED-005-491

ED-005-492

ED-005-493-25

ED-005-493

ED-005-494

ED-005-231-25

ED-005-231

ED-005-232

ED-005-233-25

ED-005-233

ED-005-234

ED-005-041-25

ED-005-041

ED-005-042

ED-005-043-25

ED-005-043

ED-005-044

ED-005-561-25

ED-005-561

ED-005-562

ED-005-563-25

ED-005-563

ED-005-564

ED-005-473-25

ED-005-473

ED-005-474

ED-005-471-25

ED-005-471

ED-005-472

FUNDUS grasping forceps,
double action

Dissecting- and grasping forceps, 
curved, fenestrated,

double action

Maxi FUNDUS grasping forceps,
double action

Strong grasping forceps,
fenestrated,

double action

17.5mm

12mm

21.5mm

19.5mm

ENDO CLINCH grasping forceps, 
rounded, fenestrated,

double action

20mm

ENDO CLINCH grasping forceps, 
fenestrated,

double action

20mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

ED-005-731-25

ED-005-731

ED-005-732

ED-005-733-25

ED-005-733

ED-005-734

ED-005-051-25

ED-005-051

ED-005-052

ED-005-053-25

ED-005-053

ED-005-054

ED-005-631-25

ED-005-631

ED-005-632

ED-005-633-25

ED-005-633

ED-005-634

ED-005-081-25

ED-005-081

ED-005-082

ED-005-083-25

ED-005-083

ED-005-084

ED-005-591-25

ED-005-591

ED-005-592

ED-005-593-25

ED-005-593

ED-005-594

ED-005-373-25

ED-005-373

ED-005-374

ED-005-371-25

ED-005-371

ED-005-372

BABCOCK grasping forceps,
double action  

BABCOCK grasping forceps,
double action  

BABCOCK grasping forceps,
short,

double action  

BABCOCK paddle
grasping forceps,

double action  

DEBAKEY grasping forceps,
double action  

DEBAKEY grasping forceps,
fenestrated, long version,

double action  

31mm

33mm

55mm

21mm

21mm

40mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

ED-005-601-25

ED-005-601

ED-005-602

ED-005-603-25

ED-005-603

ED-005-604

ED-005-331-25

ED-005-331

ED-005-332

ED-005-333-25

ED-005-333

ED-005-334

ED-005-021-25

ED-005-021

ED-005-022

ED-005-023-25

ED-005-023

ED-005-024

ED-005-341-25

ED-005-341

ED-005-342

ED-005-343-25

ED-005-343

ED-005-344

ED-005-211-25

ED-005-211

ED-005-212

ED-005-213-25

ED-005-213

ED-005-214

ED-005-613-25

ED-005-613

ED-005-614

ED-005-611-25

ED-005-611

ED-005-612

DEBAKEY grasping forceps,
long, 

double action  

DEBAKEY/MARYLAND
grasping forceps, atraumatic,

double action  

DEBAKEY grasping forceps,
short, 

double action  

Cobra grasping forceps,
2x4 teeth, 

double action

Cobra grasping forceps,
2x4 teeth,

single action  

Grasping forceps,
1x2 teeth,

double action 

11mm

13.5mm

13mm

45mm

28mm

33.5mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

ED-005-521-25

ED-005-521

ED-005-522

ED-005-523-25

ED-005-523

ED-005-524

ED-005-101-25

ED-005-101

ED-005-102

ED-005-103-25

ED-005-103

ED-005-104

ED-005-361-25

ED-005-361

ED-005-362

ED-005-363-25

ED-005-363

ED-005-364

ED-005-621-25

ED-005-621

ED-005-622

ED-005-623-25

ED-005-623

ED-005-624

ED-005-191-25

ED-005-191

ED-005-192

ED-005-193-25

ED-005-193

ED-005-194

ED-005-513-25

ED-005-513

ED-005-514

ED-005-511-25

ED-005-511

ED-005-512

Grasping forceps,
1x2 teeth,

single action   

ALLIS grasping forceps,
double action

Grasping forceps,
double teeth,
double action   

ALLIS atraumatic forceps,
3x4 teeth,

double action

ALLIS atraumatic forceps,
short,

double action 

ALLIS grasping forceps,
single action 

18.5mm

12mm

10mm

13.5mm

25mm

11mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

ED-005-381-25

ED-005-381

ED-005-382

ED-005-383-25

ED-005-383

ED-005-384

ED-005-201-25

ED-005-201

ED-005-202

ED-005-203-25

ED-005-203

ED-005-204

ED-005-311-25

ED-005-311

ED-005-312

ED-005-313-25

ED-005-313

ED-005-314

ED-005-171-25

ED-005-171

ED-005-172

ED-005-173-25

ED-005-173

ED-005-174

ED-005-321-25

ED-005-321

ED-005-322

ED-005-323-25

ED-005-323

ED-005-324

ED-005-033-25

ED-005-033

ED-005-034

ED-005-031-25

ED-005-031

ED-005-032

Alligator grasping forceps,
single action  

Alligator grasping forceps,
double action  

Alligator grasping- and
biopsy forceps,
double action  

Duck Bill forceps,
short, fenestrated,

single action

Duck Bill forceps,
fenestrated,
single action

Duck Bill forceps,
fenestrated, long

single action 

11mm

15mm

20mm

40mm

11mm

13.5mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

ED-005-181-25

ED-005-181

ED-005-182

ED-005-183-25

ED-005-183

ED-005-184

ED-005-281-25

ED-005-281

ED-005-282

ED-005-283-25

ED-005-283

ED-005-284

ED-005-071-25

ED-005-071

ED-005-072

ED-005-073-25

ED-005-073

ED-005-074

ED-005-581-25

ED-005-581

ED-005-582

ED-005-583-25

ED-005-583

ED-005-584

ED-005-063-25

ED-005-063

ED-005-064

ED-005-061-25

ED-005-061

ED-005-062

Wave style grasping forceps,
atraumatic,
single action  

Waved grasping forceps,
with teeth,
single action  

Wave style grasping forceps,
atraumatic,

double action  

Slim style forceps,
atraumatic, cross serrated,

double action

Grasping forceps,
rough tooth, fenestrated,

double action  

21.5mm

15mm

22mm

26.5mm

23mm

Slim style forceps,
atraumatic, short, cross serrated,

double action

ED-005-461-25

ED-005-461

ED-005-462

ED-005-463-25

ED-005-463

ED-005-46414mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

22mm

Tenaculum forceps,
double action

22mm

HUNTER forceps,
fenestrated,

double action  

23mm

Tenaculum forceps,
curved tooth,
double action

HUNTER forceps,
fenestrated, fine grooved,

double action  

24mm

ED-005-421-25

ED-005-421

ED-005-422

ED-005-423-25

ED-005-423

ED-005-424

ED-005-431-25

ED-005-431

ED-005-432

ED-005-433-25

ED-005-433

ED-005-434

ED-005-711-25

ED-005-711

ED-005-712

ED-005-713-25

ED-005-713

ED-005-714

ED-005-653-25

ED-005-653

ED-005-654

ED-005-651-25

ED-005-651

ED-005-652

22mm

27mm

ED-005-161-25

ED-005-161

ED-005-162

ED-005-163-25

ED-005-163

ED-005-164

ED-005-393-25

ED-005-393

ED-005-394

ED-005-391-25

ED-005-391

ED-005-392

Claw forceps,
2x3 teeth,

single action  

Claw forceps,
aggressive,

double action 
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

41mm

31.5mm

15mm

20mm

ED-005-091-25

ED-005-091

ED-005-092

ED-005-093-25

ED-005-093

ED-005-094

ED-005-111-25

ED-005-111

ED-005-112

ED-005-113-25

ED-005-113

ED-005-114

ED-005-501-25

ED-005-501

ED-005-502

ED-005-503-25

ED-005-503

ED-005-504

BOWEL intestinal
grasping forceps,

double action 

BOWEL grasping forceps,
double action 

DORSEY intestinal
grasping forceps, short,

double action 

DORSEY intestinal
grasping forceps,

double action 

ED-005-151-25

ED-005-151

ED-005-152

ED-005-153-25

ED-005-153

ED-005-154

40mm

ED-005-531-25

ED-005-531

ED-005-532

ED-005-533-25

ED-005-533

ED-005-534

DORSEY intestinal
grasping forceps, long,

double action 
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

ED-005-241-25

ED-005-241

ED-005-242

ED-005-243-25

ED-005-243

ED-005-244

ED-005-641-25

ED-005-641

ED-005-642

ED-005-643-25

ED-005-643

ED-005-644

ED-005-671-25

ED-005-671

ED-005-672

ED-005-673-25

ED-005-673

ED-005-674

ED-005-691-25

ED-005-691

ED-005-692

ED-005-693-25

ED-005-693

ED-005-694

ED-005-573-25

ED-005-573

ED-005-574

ED-005-571-25

ED-005-571

ED-005-572

ED-005-681-25

ED-005-681

ED-005-682

ED-005-683-25

ED-005-683

ED-005-684

Grasping forceps,
1x2 teeth,

double action  

Strong TC grasping forceps,
fine serrated,
double action 

Retraction forceps,
2x3 teeth,

double action 

23mm

REDDICK-OLSEN dissecting forceps,
without teeth,
double action 

Grasping forceps,
with fine crosswise teeth,

double action 

TC grasping forceps,
fenestrated,

double action 

17mm

22mm

13.5mm

14mm

15mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

Micro grasping forceps,
fenestrated,

double action  

Grasping forceps,
distal with row teeth,

double action 

Grasping forceps,
with fine crosswise teeth,

double action 

Grasping forceps,
DeBackey teeth,

double action 

SWANSTROM
grasping forceps,

double action 

11.5mm

29mm

24mm

18mm

12mm

ED-005-721-25

ED-005-721

ED-005-722

ED-005-723-25

ED-005-723

ED-005-724

ED-005-751-25

ED-005-751

ED-005-752

ED-005-753-25

ED-005-753

ED-005-754

ED-005-771-25

ED-005-771

ED-005-772

ED-005-773-25

ED-005-773

ED-005-774

ED-005-481-25

ED-005-481

ED-005-482

ED-005-483-25

ED-005-483

ED-005-484

ED-005-743-25

ED-005-743

ED-005-744

ED-005-741-25

ED-005-741

ED-005-742

Spoon biopsy forceps,
teethed,

double action 

13mm

ED-005-661-25

ED-005-661

ED-005-662

ED-005-663-25

ED-005-663

ED-005-664
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

Micro grasping forceps,
fenestrated,

double action 

Micro grasping forceps,
slim version, fenestrated,

double action 

Micro Claw 
grasping forceps,

double action  

12mm

10mm

17mm

ED-005-541-25

ED-005-541

ED-005-542

ED-005-543-25

ED-005-543

ED-005-544

ED-005-761-25

ED-005-761

ED-005-762

ED-005-763-25

ED-005-763

ED-005-764

ED-005-553-25

ED-005-553

ED-005-554

ED-005-551-25

ED-005-551

ED-005-552
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | SPOON FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | SPOON FORCEPS

EC-005-561-25

EC-005-561

EC-005-562

EC-005-563-25

EC-005-563

EC-005-564

EC-005-261-25

EC-005-261

EC-005-262

EC-005-263-25

EC-005-263

EC-005-264

EC-005-221-25

EC-005-221

EC-005-222

EC-005-223-25

EC-005-223

EC-005-224

EC-005-191-25

EC-005-191

EC-005-192

EC-005-193-25

EC-005-193

EC-005-194

EC-005-201-25

EC-005-201

EC-005-202

EC-005-203-25

EC-005-203

EC-005-204

EC-005-253-25

EC-005-253

EC-005-254

EC-005-251-25

EC-005-251

EC-005-252

Spoon biopsy forceps,
with spike,

single action

Spoon biopsy forceps,
single action

BLAKESLY biopsy forceps,
single action

Tumor spoon forceps,
single action

Spoon biopsy forceps,
double action

Spoon biopsy forceps,
with spike,

double action 
8mm

8mm

10mm

16.5mm

14.5mm

15mm
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | PUNCHES

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | PUNCHES

Punch,
single action 

Punch,
with spike,

single action 

Ø 5mm

Punch, 
hook shaped,
single action  

8.5mm

8.5mm

17mm

ED-005-261-25

ED-005-261

ED-005-262

ED-005-263-25

ED-005-263

ED-005-264

ED-005-451-25

ED-005-451

ED-005-452

ED-005-453-25

ED-005-453

ED-005-454

ED-005-703-25

ED-005-703

ED-005-704

ED-005-701-25

ED-005-701

ED-005-702
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Ø 5mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

250mm

360mm

450mm

MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | NEEDLE HOLDERS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | NEEDLE HOLDERS

Needleholder,
straight, TC-insert,

single action 

Needleholder,
curved left, TC-insert,

single action 

Needleholder,
curved right, TC-insert,

single action  

Needleholder, 
straight, selfadjusting, TC-insert,

single action

Ø 5mm

EG-003-062-25

EG-003-062

EG-003-062-45

EG-003-066-25

EG-003-066

EG-003-066-45

EG-003-064-25

EG-003-064

EG-003-064-45

EG-003-068-25

EG-003-068

EG-003-068-45

EG-003-065-25

EG-003-065

EG-003-065-45

EG-003-069-25

EG-003-069

EG-003-069-45

EG-003-067-25

EG-003-067

EG-003-067-45

EG-003-063-25

EG-003-063

EG-003-063-45
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

MARYLAND dissceting forceps,
double action

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

OVERHOLT dissecting forceps,
fine teeth, curved,

double action

EC-010-121

EC-010-122

360mm

450mm

Ø 10mm

MIXTER dissecting forceps,
double action

Spoon biopsy forceps,
single action

EC-010-123

EC-010-124

EC-010-221

EC-010-222

360mm

450mm

EC-010-171

EC-010-172

360mm

450mm

EC-010-191

EC-010-192

360mm

450mm

EC-010-223

EC-010-224

EC-010-173

EC-010-174

EC-010-193

EC-010-194

METZENBAUM scissors ,
straight, long,
single action

EC-010-021

EC-010-022

360mm

450mm

EC-010-023

EC-010-024
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

Description

DORSEY grasping forceps,
fenestrated,

double action  

Length Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

Claw forceps,
2x3 teeth,

single action 

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

Claw forceps,
2x3 teeth,

double action 

ED-010-261

ED-010-262

360mm

450mm

Ø 10mm

ALLIS grasping forceps,
double action

ED-010-263

ED-010-264

ED-010-161

ED-010-162

360mm

450mm

ED-010-101

ED-010-102

360mm

450mm

ED-010-111

ED-010-112

360mm

450mm

ED-010-163

ED-010-164

ED-010-103

ED-010-104

ED-010-113

ED-010-114

Tenaculum forceps,
double action 

ED-010-221

ED-010-222

360mm

450mm

ED-010-223

ED-010-224
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

Ø 10mm

BABCOCK forceps,
double action

DUVALL/COLLIN forceps,
double action

ED-010-051

ED-010-052

360mm

450mm

ED-010-251

ED-010-252

360mm

450mm

ED-010-053

ED-010-054

ED-010-253

ED-010-254

PENNINGTON forceps,
double action 

ED-010-241

ED-010-242

360mm

450mm

ED-010-243

ED-010-244

BABCOCK grasping forceps,
round fenestrated,

double action 

ED-010-121

ED-010-122

360mm

450mm

ED-010-123

ED-010-124

BABCOCK grasping forceps,
cross serrated teeth,

double action 

ED-010-131

ED-010-132

360mm

450mm

ED-010-133

ED-010-134
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

1.3 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

Description

DEBAKEY grasping forceps,
jaw length 40mm,

double action  

Length Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT ONLY

KOCHER forceps,
jaw length 30mm,

double action 

Ø 10mm

KOCHER forceps,
jaw length 40mm,

double action

KOCHER grasping forceps,
jaw length 50mm,

double action 

ED-010-141

ED-010-142

360mm

450mm

ED-010-311

ED-010-312

360mm

450mm

ED-010-321

ED-010-322

360mm

450mm

ED-010-081

ED-010-082

360mm

450mm

ED-010-143

ED-010-144

ED-010-313

ED-010-314

ED-010-323

ED-010-324

ED-010-083

ED-010-084

DEBAKEY grasping forceps,
jaw length 30mm,

double action 

ED-010-091

ED-010-092

ED-010-093

ED-010-094

360mm

450mm

DEBAKEY grasping forceps,
jaw length 50mm,

double action

ED-010-341

ED-010-342

ED-010-343

ED-010-344

360mm

450mm



2. MODULAR SYSTEM | 3MM
Ø 3mm

2-PART-SYSTEM

1 Handle

2 Sheath with
Insert



ASSEMBLING

2. MODULAR SYSTEM | 3MM    

2

1

3



DISASSEMBLING

1

2

2. MODULAR SYSTEM | 3MM    



2.1 MODULAR HANDLES

ASSEMBLING SHEATH

RATCHET ON/OFF

HF CONNECTION

RELEASE KEY

ROTATION MODULE

Ø 3mm
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2.1 | MODULAR SYSTEM
STANDARD MODULAR HANDLES

MODULAR SYSTEM | STANDARD MODULAR HANDLES

Ordering no. Description

EC-001-001 Laparoscopic modular handle with HF-connection

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-001 Laparoscopic modular handle with disengageable ratchet

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-009 Laparoscopic modular handle with french ratchet

Ø 3mm
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Ordering no. Description

ED-001-015 Laparoscopic modular handle with disengageable and 
stepless ratchet, ratchet release key

2.1 | MODULAR SYSTEM
STANDARD MODULAR HANDLES

MODULAR SYSTEM | STANDARD MODULAR HANDLES

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-016
Laparoscopic modular handle with stepless ratchet
ratchet release key

Ø 3mm
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MODULAR SYSTEM | OPTIONAL MODULAR HANDLES

2.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
OPTIONAL MODULAR HANDLES

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-007 Ring handle used for modular laparoscopic system 
with ratchet

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-011
Ring handle used for modular laparoscopic system
without ratchet

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-010 Metal Axial handle used for modular system
with spring and ratchet

Ordering no. Description

ED-001-012 Metal Axial handle used for modular system 
with spring and without ratchet

The handles are not available as a complete instrument

Ø 3mm



2.2 INSTRUMENTS

Ø 3mm COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
WITH HANDLE WITHOUT RATCHET

AND INSERT WITH SHEATH

COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
WITH HANDLE WITH RATCHET
AND INSERT WITH SHEATH
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | SCISSORS

2.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | SCISSORS

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT WITH SHEATH

Ø 3mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

Scissors,
straight,

double action

EC-003-041-20

EC-003-041

210mm

330mm

EC-003-043-20

EC-003-043

Hook scissors,
single action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-031-20

EC-003-031

EC-003-033-20

EC-003-033

METZENBAUM scissors,
short, curved,
double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-001-20

EC-003-001

EC-003-003-20

EC-003-003

Scissors,
straight, serrated,

single action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-061-20

EC-003-061

EC-003-063-20

EC-003-063

Micro scissors,
 straight,

single action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-053-20

EC-003-053

EC-003-051-20

EC-003-051

Scissors sets can only be ordered with handles
EC-001-001, ED-001-011 and ED-001-012
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

2.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT WITH SHEATH

Ø 3mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

MARYLAND 
dissecting forceps,

double action

EC-003-121-20

EC-003-121

210mm

330mm

EC-003-123-20

EC-003-123

Dissecting- and grasping forceps, 
fenestrated,

double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-111-20

EC-003-111

EC-003-113-20

EC-003-113

Dissecting- and grasping forceps,
fenestrated, curved,

double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-081-20

EC-003-081

EC-003-083-20

EC-003-083

Dissecting- and grasping forceps,
with reservoir, blunt,

double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-151-20

EC-003-151

EC-003-153-20

EC-003-153

Dissecting- and grasping forceps,
with reservoir, sharped,

double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-091-20

EC-003-091

EC-003-093-20

EC-003-093

MARYLAND dissecting forceps,
cross serrated teeth, long,

double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-101-20

EC-003-101

EC-003-103-20

EC-003-103
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

2.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT WITH SHEATH

Ø 3mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

DOLPHIN dissecting forceps,
long, double action

EC-003-141-20

EC-003-141

210mm

330mm

EC-003-143-20

EC-003-143

MIXTER dissecting- and
grasping forceps, 90°,

double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-171-20

EC-003-171

EC-003-173-20

EC-003-173

KELLY dissecting- and
grasping forceps,

double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-181-20

EC-003-181

EC-003-183-20

EC-003-183

Spoon biopsy forceps,
double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-191-20

EC-003-191

EC-003-193-20

EC-003-193

Spoon biopsy forceps,
with thorn,

double action

210mm

330mm

EC-003-133-20

EC-003-133

EC-003-131-20

EC-003-131
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

2.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT WITH SHEATH

Ø 3mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

Universal grasping forceps,
double action

ED-003-181-20

ED-003-181

210mm

330mm

ED-003-183-20

ED-003-183

Grasping forceps,
cross serrated teeth, sharp,

double action

210mm

330mm

ED-003-071-20

ED-003-071

ED-003-073-20

ED-003-073

210mm

330mm

Claw forceps,
2x3 teeth,

single action

ED-003-161-20

ED-003-161

ED-003-163-20

ED-003-163

210mm

330mm

JOHANN/BOWEL
intestinal grasping forceps,

double action

ED-003-091-20

ED-003-091

ED-003-093-20

ED-003-093

210mm

330mm

JOHANN dissecting- and
grasping forceps,

single action

ED-003-171-20

ED-003-171

ED-003-173-20

ED-003-173

FUNDUS grasping forceps,
double action

210mm

330mm

ED-003-011-20

ED-003-011

ED-003-013-20

ED-003-013
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MODULAR SYSTEM | INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

2.2 | MODULAR SYSTEM
INSTRUMENTS | GRASPING FORCEPS

INSTRUMENT COMPLETEINSERT WITH SHEATH

Ø 3mm

DescriptionLength Ordering No. Tip Instrument complete

BABCOCK grasping forceps,
double action

ED-003-051-20

ED-003-051

210mm

330mm

ED-003-053-20

ED-003-053

Wave style grasping forceps,
atraumatic,
single action

210mm

330mm

ED-003-111-20

ED-003-111

ED-003-113-20

ED-003-113

ALLIS grasping forceps,
double action

210mm

330mm

ED-003-101-20

ED-003-101

ED-003-103-20

ED-003-103

DEBAKEY
grasping forceps, atraumatic,

double action

210mm

330mm

ED-003-081-20

ED-003-081

ED-003-083-20

ED-003-083

Tenaculum grasping forceps,
double action

210mm

330mm

ED-003-421-20

ED-003-421

ED-003-423-20

ED-003-423

Alligator grasping forceps,
double action

210mm

330mm

ED-003-031-20

ED-003-031

ED-003-033-20

ED-003-033
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ED-010-343  52
EG-003-062  48
EG-003-062-25  48
EG-003-062-45  48
EG-003-063  48
EG-003-063-25  48
EG-003-063-45  48
EG-003-064  48
EG-003-064-25  48
EG-003-064-45  48
EG-003-065  48
EG-003-065-25  48
EG-003-065-45  48
EG-003-066  48
EG-003-066-25  48
EG-003-066-45  48
EG-003-067  48
EG-003-067-25  48
EG-003-067-45  48
EG-003-068  48
EG-003-068-25  48
EG-003-068-45  48
EG-003-069  48
EG-003-069-25  48
EG-003-069-45  48
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WE COVER THE FOLLOWING AREAS IN SURGERY WITH HIGH QUALITY PRODUCTS

ARTHROSCOPY

CARDIAC MIS

CONTAINER

ENT

GASTROSCOPY

GYNAECOLOGY

HF-SURGERY

LAMINECTOMY

LAPAROSCOPY

PROCTOSCOPY

SPINE SURGERY

TITANIUM PLATING

UNITS 

UROLOGY
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